

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4281 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO.877 OF 2015

Dushyant P. Hirji .. Applicant.
v/s.
1(A) Hoofrish S. Thakersey Hirji .. Defendant.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L)NO.9656 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO.877 OF 2015
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L)NO.10084 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3784 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO.877 OF 2015
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4284 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO.877 OF 2015
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1913 OF 2024
IN
SUIT NO.877 OF 2015
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3926 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO.877 OF 2015
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3929 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO.877 OF 2015
WITH
SUIT NO.877 OF 2015
WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4281 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO.877 OF 2015
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4284 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO.877 OF 2015
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3784 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO.877 OF 2015
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L)NO.9656 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO.877 OF 2015
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1913 OF 2024
IN
SUIT NO.877 OF 2015
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3929 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 877 OF 2015
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3926 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO.877 OF 2015
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L)NO.27923 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO.877 OF 2015

Adv. Manisha Pandya with Adv. Gauraj Shah, for the Plaintiff.

Adv. Dushyant P. Kuruwa, for Defendant No.1D and for the Applicant in IA No.4281 of 2025.

Adv. Shekhar Jagtap with Adv. Mansi Joshi, for Defendant Nos. 2 to 4.

Adv. Aayu Saxena i/b. Adv. Kanchan Pamnani, for Defendant No.8.

Adv. Sayli Shinde i/b. M/s. Kartikeya & Advocates, for Defendant Nos. 7 & 11.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P POONIWALLA,J.
DATE : 10th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

P C:-

1 Place the Interim Application No.4281 of 2025 along with Interim Application (L) No.9656 of 2025 for hearing on 23rd September, 2025.

2 It is made clear that the Interim Application No.4281 of 2025 filed under Order VII Rule 11 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 will be heard first.

3 If any Defendant is desirous of filing a reply to these Applications, they may do so on or before the next date.

4 Stand over to 23rd September, 2025.

(FIRDOSH P POONIWALLA,J.)